

**G.R 670 of 2013**

**R. 901 of 2022**

**Order no.34**

**Order dt. 09.12.2025**

Seven accused on court bail are present.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard submission of both sides.

A prima facie case is made out against the accused which is punishable u/S 323, 452, 504, 506 & 34 of IPC and charge is framed accordingly under the said sections in a separate sheet. Let it be kept with the record. The content of the charge is read over and explained to the accused in Bengali, and the accused plead not guilty by saying “**Amra Nirdosh**” and claim to be tried.

Issue summons upon the CS witness no.1 to 4.

BC II to do the needful.

Fix 07.03.2026 for evidence. Accused as before.

Sd/-

JM, Kalna